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Case 1: Balanced Bidding With 20% Profit

Gross
Cumula
Total Gross | Monthly | tive Cumulati DMt(':nittl/lzlzd Cumulative
Month| Cost ota Profit | Monthly Net Month] | My ative Detic Deficit/Additio
Cost Cash Flow | ditional
Payment | Payment y nal Cash
Cash
Paymen
t
A gaead)
ladal) ladal) cladal) | ol & .,9....1‘ a
48Lall )| 384l Badl 3l )
oAl | Al (A< A mol | Aogdd | Aedl | Adleay) | T i e ,ﬁ’“}‘ 115\ ’1, M‘
. i 4, glhal A( A slaal
ey | ddan | g | 29S| (PR ARk
Lgd
F)=(D)*
@ | ® | © | ® | 8% | (G |H=G-B) | F)-A)
0 0 0 0 28,800 | 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 [20,000| 20,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 48,000 28,000 (0,800) 8,000
2 20,000 40,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 67,200 27,200 (0,800) 7,200
3 {20,000 60,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 19,200 | 86,400 26,400 (0,800) 6,400
4 |20,000| 80,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |105,600 25,600 (0,800) 5,600
5 |20,000| 100,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |124,800 24,800 (0,800) 4,800
6 20,000 120,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |144,000 24,000 (0,800) 4,000
7 120,000 140,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |163,200 23,200 (0,800) 3,200
8 20,000| 160,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |182,400 22,400 (0,800) 2,400
9 120,000| 180,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |201,600 21,600 (0,800) 1,600
10 20,000 200,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |220,800 20,800 (0,800) 0,800
11 {20,000 220,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |240,000 20,000 (0,800) 0.0
12 {20,000 | 240,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |259,200 19,200 19,200 19,200
24 0 240,000 0 0 28,800 (288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 24%’00 48,000 | 288,000 | 288,000 48.000
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Case 2: Front Loading the Initial 50% Duration

Gross Net Gross Cumulati Monthly CUI!V1: -
et. . .
Month Cost Total Profit Monthly Monthly Cumulatiy ve Cash (De'ﬁ'mt/A Deficit/A
Cost P t e Monthly dditional i
Payment aymen Flow dditional
Payment Cash
Cash
A ) A gl
.. Ciladol) eyl Ciladyl) A gad) . M ’M
el ) . % g gl gl Adlaay) Ldlal) Basd 530
A . i s | (R | (i)
Aleay) 4lal) sl i Las) 5 :
L Leas) 5
0 0 0 0 0 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 20,000 [ 20,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 51,200 31,200 2,400 11,200
2 20,000 | 40,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 73,600 33,600 2,400 13,600
3 20,000 [ 60,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 96,000 36,000 2,400 16,000
4 20,000 | 80,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 118,400 38,400 2,400 18,400
100,00
5 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 140,800 40,800 2,400 20,800
120,00
6 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 163,200 43,200 2,400 23,200
140,00
7 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 179,200 39,200 (4,000) 19,200
160,00
8 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 195,200 35,200 (4,000) 15,200
180,00
9 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 211,200 31,200 (4,000) 11,200
200,00
10 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 227,200 27,200 (4,000) 7,200
220,00
11 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 243,200 23,200 (4,000) 3,200
240,00
12 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 259,200 19,200 16,000 19,200
24 0 240’03 0 28,800 288,000 48.000 28,800 48,000
Total 240.000 48,000 288,000 288,000 48.000
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(Front Loading Plus Pricing - The 2nd Half 20% below Cost
and Front load Into the 1st Half)

Case 3: Plus Pricing the 2nd half 20% below cost and Front Loaded into the

1st half
Gross Cumulati
Total Gross Net Cumulati Cumulati (11\)/[:;:1}:2; ve
Month Cost Cost Profit Monthly Monthly ve ve Cash dditional Deficit/A
0s Payment Payment Monthly Flow o dditional
cash
Payment Cash
; gand) U gand)
R Ciladal) Ciladal) Ciladal) A g K
R Adlit) . . . .. 58 gial) / B3N
A 44y . =N Ay gl LEgYRA] adlaay) Adlall . .
Al . .. B 4 gllaall)/ 4 glhaall)
Allaayl Adlall Laas) 5 LS| 5 . P
Lo ( Leas) 5(
0 0 0 0 0 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 20,000 20,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 54,400 34,400 5,600 14,400
2 20,000 40,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 80,000 40,000 5,600 20,000
3 20,000 60,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 105,600 45,600 5,600 25,600
4 20,000 80,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 131,200 51,200 5,600 31,200
5 20,000 100,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 156,800 56,800 5,600 36,800
6 20,000 120,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 182,400 62,400 5,600 42,400
7 20,000 140,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 195,200 55,200 7,200 35,200
8 20,000 160,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 208,000 48,000 -7,200 28,000
9 20,000 180,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 22,800 4,800 -7,200 2,800
10 20,000 200,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 233,600 33,600 -7,200 13,600
11 20,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 246,400 26,400 -7,200 6,400
12 20,000 240,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 259,200 19,200 12,800 19,200
24 0 240,000 0 28,800 288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 240,000 48,000 288,000 288,000 48.000
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Case 4: Balanced Bidding Without Profit

Gross
Gross Cumula Cumula Mo;thl Cl:;:::la
Mont | L — Monthl Mgﬁ;l thm tive | (Deficit/ | Deficit/
h 08 Cost y Y Cash | Additio | Additio
Paymen Payment y
¢ Paymen Flow nal nal
¢ Cash Cash
Y gadd) A gacad)
B Ciladal) by Ciladul) Ugand) M e
) data) - A 4 pgd) FERYRAT Adlay) Lélal s 3030
a i< e P i
H& A & ; oo B Lglhaall)/ | Aysllaall)
Axllaay) Adlal) LSl 5 Las) 5 .
L ( sl (
0 0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 4,000 4,000
1| 20,000 20,000 0 20,000 16,000 40,000 20,000 -4,000 0
2 | 20,000 40,000 0 20,000 16,000 56,000 16,000 -4,000 -4,000
3| 20,000 60,000 0 20,000 16,000 72,000 12,000 -4,000 -8,000
04 | 20,000 80,000 0 20,000 16,000 88,000 8,000 -4,000 | -12,000
5 | 20,000 | 100,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 104,000 4,000 -4,000 | -16,000
6 | 20,000 | 120,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 120,000 0 -4,000 | -20,000
7 | 20,000 | 140,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 136,000 -4,000 -4,000 | -24,000
8 20,000 160,000 0 20,000 16,000 152,000 -8,000 -4,000 -28,000
9 | 20,000 | 180,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 168,000 | -12,000 -4,000 | -32,000
10 | 20,000 | 200,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 184,000 | -16,000 -4,000 | -36,000
11 20,000 220,000 0 20,000 16,000 200,000 -20,000 -4,000 -40,000
12 | 20,000 | 240,000 0 20,000 16,000 | 216,000 | -24,000 16,000 | -24,000
24 0 | 240,000 0 24,000 | 240,000 0 24,000 0
Total 240’03 0 | 240,000 240,000 0
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Month Cost
Bl aalall
0 0
1 20.000
2 20.000
3 20.000
4 20.000
5 20.000
6 20.000
7 20.000
8 20.000
9 20.000
10 20.000
11 20.000
12 20.000

24 0
Total ~ 240.000

Al g

Total Profit Gross Net Gross Cumulative Monthly Cumulative
Cost Monthly Monthly Cumulative  Cash Flow Deficit/ Deficit
Payment Payment Monthly Additional Adgg:})lnal
Payment Cash
Laial) ol il iladal) Eiladal) U puud Uaudl 3350 30) 4 gl
i Boedl el eyl iglal iad (k)
Alay) gl S 5 (S (st (S
0 0 0 24.000 24.000 24.000 4.000 4.000
20.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 43.200 23.200 -0.800 3.200
40.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 62.400 22.400 -0.800 2.400
60.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 81.600 21.600 -0.800 1.600
80.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 100.800 20.800 -0.800 0.800
100.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 120.000 20.000 -0.800 0.00
120.000  4.000 24.000 19.200 139.200 19.200 -0.800 -0.800
140.000 - 16.000 12.800 152.000 12.000 -7.200 -8.000
4.000
160.000 - 16.000 12.800 164.800 4.800 -7.200 -15.200
4.000
180.000 - 16.000 12.800 177.600 -2.400 -7.200 -22.400
4.000
200.000 - 16.000 12.800 190.400 -9.600 -7.200 -29.600
4.000
220.000 - 16.000 12.800 203.200 -16.800 -7.200 -36.800
4.000
240.000 - 16.000 12.800 216.000 -24.000 12.800 -24.000
4.000
240.000 24.000 240.000 0 24.000 0

0 240.000  240.000
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Month Cumul
Gross Gross Cumul ly ative
Month | Cost Actual Total Profit Monthl Mgft'hl C“':f:la" ative | (Defici | Deficit/
Cost Cost y Y Cash | t/Addit | Additio
Payme Payment Monthly .
¢ Payment Flow ional nal
" Cash Cash
. . . . gl .
) ) cladyl) ciladyl) cladl) FUPO) ; 3.1 300 A gaead)
Bl daest) e e 2l EEgYIA] FEgYRI| Adlay) ddlal [3500 0 stlaall)/
“ a 4 4 Ay
o o | 0 iy o i (Aaaay | (=)
Alleay) Adlall Las) i Las) sl 5
Lgd
0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000
1 20,000 22,000 22,000 0 20,000 16,000 40,000 18,000 -6,000 -4,000
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 0 20,000 16,000 56,000 12,000 -6,000 -10,000
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 0 20,000 16,000 72,000 6,000 -6,000 -16,000
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 0 20,000 16,000 88,000 0 -6,000 22,000
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 0 20,000 16,000 104,000 -6,000 -6,000 -28,000
6 20.000 22.000 132.000 0 20.000 16.000 120.000 -12.000 | -6.000 -34.000
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 0 20,000 16,000 136,000 -18,000 | -6,000 -40,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 0 20,000 16,000 152,000 -24,000 -6,000 -46,000
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 0 20,000 16,000 168,000 -30,000 -6,000 -52,000
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 0 20,000 16,000 184,000 -36,000 -6,000 -58,000
11 20,000 22,000 242,000 0 20,000 16,000 200,000 -42,000 | -6,000 -64,000
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 0 20,000 16,000 216,000 -48,000 | 16,000 | -48,000
24 264.000 24,000 240,000 -24,000 24,000 -24,000
240,000 | 264,000 240,000 | 240,000 -24.000
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(No Profit Plus Front Loading the 2nd half By Pricing 20%
Below Cost and Front Load It into the 1st Half Plus 10% increase in
Pricing)
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Cumula

Gross .

Cumu Monthly tive

Gross Net Cumulat . . .
Month Cost Actual Total Profit Monthly Monthly ive lative (Defic.'t/ Deﬁf'.t/
Cost Cost Cash Addition Additio

Payment Payment Monthly

Payment Flow al Cash nal

ayme Cash
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0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000
1 20,000 22,000 22,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 43,200 21,200 -2,800 -,800
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 62,400 18,400 -2,800 -3,600
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 81,600 15,600 -2,800 -6,400
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 10,800 12,800 -2,800 -9,200
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 120,000 10,000 -2,800 -12,000
6 20,000 22,000 132,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 139,200 7,200 -2,800 -14,800
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 152,000 -2,000 -9,200 -24,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 164,800 -11,200 -9,200 -33,200
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 177,600 -20,400 -9,200 -42,400
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 190,400 -29,600 -9,200 -51,600
11 20,000 22,000 242,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 203,200 -38,800 -9,200 -6,800
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 216,000 -48,000 12,800 -48,000
24 24,000 240,000 -24,000 24,000 -24,000

Total 240,000 264,000 240,000 240,000 -24,000
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